09/01
09/08
09/15
09/22
09/29
10/14
10/21
10/28
11/03
11/11

15
23

w

11
29
22

21

24
16
14
17

NO.
15
10

23

33

35
17

TEAM: Malvern Prep

HEAD COACH: Dave Gueriera

YEAR: 2023
CLASS: Inter-Ac
RECORD: (9-1, 5-0)

SCHEDULE

LaSalle
Delbarton (NJ)
@Imhotep

Rock Creek (MD)
Hun School (NJ)

Epsicopal

@Haverford School

@Penn Charter

Germantown Academy
@SCH Academy

RUSHING
NAME
Andrew Pellicciotta
Zeke Bates
Chris Smith
Skyler Smith
Jackson Melconian
Jack Bauer

Luke Pajan
Alex Gueriera
Zade Johnson

Danny Riely

Scotty Irvine
Jonathan Boyd
lan Files

Totals:

PASSING
NAME
Skyler Smith

Jackson Melconian

Andrew Pellicciotta

Totals:

RECEIVING
NAME
Andrew Pellicciotta
Luke Hardy
P.J. Holmes
Zeke Bates
Zade Johnson
Chris Smith
Ben Kumpon
Ennis Udo
lan Files
Luke Pajan

SCORING
NAME
Andrew Pellicciotta
Zeke Bates
Jack Ploszay
Jack Bauer
P.J. Holmes
Skyler Smith
Luke Hardy
Jackson Melconian
Zade Johnson
Owen Mears
Alex Gueriera

SCORING
BREAKDOWN
Andrew Pellicciotta
Zeke Bates
Jack Ploszay
Jack Bauer
P.J. Holmes
Skyler Smith (6)
Luke Hardy

Zade Johnson
Alex Gueriera
Owen Mears

INTERCEPTIONS
NAME

Jack Bauer
Chris Lake
Zade Johnson
Owen Mears
Peri DiBartollomeo
Andrew Pellicciotta

**Game Stopped early 4th quarter due to injury

Achilles Tucker-Turner

Jackson Melconian (1)

13 7
20 17
14 24
17 16
17 7
35 21
24 6
42 3
38 10
17 7
LS DEL
5-69 3-14
10-36 14-55
7-38 9-44

11-37 7-19

1-4

2-14 1- -2

35-194  35-134

5-9 1

;
83(1) 162 (2)

5-9-83 11-23-162 11-24-136 17-28-173 8-17-45

LS DEL
4-50 1-1
4-84
1-14
2-28
1-8
1-33
1-17
1-10
LS DEL
12 0
0 0
1 2
0 6
0 6
0 0
0 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Rush Rec
6 3
7 1
6
2
2
]
;
;
LS DEL

- ‘

*%

Ic
5-70
5-18
4- -3

17-84

11-24
136 (1)

IC
2-26
4-55

3-36
1-14

OoocooooooNoOo|n

RC
4-3
6-34
16-55
7-31

2-7

1-16

36-146

RC
17-28
173 (2)

RC
6-78
2-33
3-35
2-14

RC
NONE

HUN EA HS
4-77  13-106  11-70
6-28 13-86 11-53
6-14 5-38 4-13
12-19 1-13 X
4-24 5-72
5-26 4-10 2-2
3-17 2-5
2-22
2-7 1-6
1-3 1-0
1--3
33-164 48-326 38-218
HUN EA HS
8-17 0-0 X
45 0
5-10
75 (1)
0-0-0 5-10-75
HUN EA HS
2-7 2-36
2-9
3-28
2-26
1-13
1-1
HUN EA HS
0 0 12
0 18 0
5 5 6
12 12 6
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
INT F/Ret F/Rec
1
1
HUN EA HS

PC
4-5
7-84
6-40
4-25
1-37
2-46

2-21

26-258

PC
1-3
27
3-3
48

4-6-75
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2-R

— )t A A

GA
6-184
2-43
3-16
5-66

1-5
4-25
1-17
1-17
1-32
4-25
1-6

30-438

GA
18

1-4
19

2-6-37

GA
2-37

= 9
ov<:c>c>oovc>oooov,\)‘:(>

2-P

SCH
8-58
9-24
6-19
7-28
2-16
2-4

34-149

n

H

1-2

2-6-1

n
@)
I

OCDOOOOOOCNCDO‘

PAT

28

TOTALS
63-656
83-461
66-274
56-243
12-149
19-104

9-47
3-39
7-67
7-41
4-25
1-6
1-2
1--3

232-2111

TOTALS
55-107
647 (6)
10-21
140 (1)

0-1
0

65-129-787

TOTALS
20-261
14-201

9-107
7-78
4-48
1-33
2-30
2-19

2-8
3-2

TOTALS
54
48
43

TOTALS
54
48
43

TOTALS
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